
ALACHUA COUNTY BOCC 

EMS Trust Cash Reconciliation 
From Date: 01/01/2023 - To Date: 10/31/2024 

Date Receipts Payable Disbursements Payroll Disbursements Journal Adjustments Balance 

Cash Account: 104.805 - Equity in Pooled Cash Equity in Pooled Cash Beginning Balance: 47,881.18 
03/31/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 (168.75) 47,712.43 
10/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 202.77 47,915.20 
04/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 616.88 48,532.08 
07/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 169.79 48,701.87 
10/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 255.85 48,957.72 
01/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 158.71 49,116.43 
03/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.79 49,182.22 
06/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 504.65 49,686.87 
01/20/2023 42,498.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,184.87 
12/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.91 92,820.78 
01/31/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 168.75 92,989.53 
03/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.15 93,204.68 
09/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 603.13 93,807.81 
08/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 398.02 94,205.83 
09/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.77 94,606.60 
05/16/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 356.92 94,963.52 
08/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 653.68 95,617.20 
06/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 218.73 95,835.93 
01/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 622.35 96,458.28 
11/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 381.89 96,840.17 
04/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 415.68 97,255.85 
02/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 421.82 97,677.67 
07/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 459.82 98,137.49 
09/30/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 274.44 98,411.93 
02/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 311.18 98,723.11 
05/11/2023 0.00 (849.96) 0.00 0.00 97,873.15 
05/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.47 98,093.62 
09/30/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.49 98,161.11 

Total: $42,498.00 ($849.96) $0.00 $8,631.89 $98,161.11 

Date Journal Number Journal Type G/L Account Transaction Description Amount 
01/01/2023 2023-00001033 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 12/2022 158.71 
01/31/2023 2023-00001220 JE 014.104.805 Move negative interest earnings from EMS Trust grant fund 168.75 
02/01/2023 2023-00001440 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 01/2023 311.18 
03/01/2023 2023-00001703 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 02/2023 65.79 
03/31/2023 2023-00001850 JE 014.104.805 Rev 23-1220 Move neg interest from EMS Trust (168.75) 
04/01/2023 2023-00002063 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 03/2023 616.88 
05/16/2023 2023-00002400 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 04/2023 356.92 
06/01/2023 2023-00002770 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 05/2023 218.73 
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ALACHUA COUNTY BOCC 

EMS Trust Cash Reconciliation 
From Date: 01/01/2023 - To Date: 10/31/2024 

Date Receipts Payable Disbursements Payroll Disbursements Journal Adjustments Balance 

07/01/2023 2023-00003087 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 06/2023 169.79 
08/01/2023 2023-00003463 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 7/23 398.02 
09/01/2023 2023-00003884 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 8/2023 400.77 
09/30/2023 2023-00004245 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 9/23 270.26 
09/30/2023 2023-00004274 JE 014.104.805 Record FY2023 EOY ACCRUED INTEREST (202.77) 
10/01/2023 2024-00000274 JE 014.104.805 Rev Record FY2023 EOY ACCRUED INTEREST 202.77 
11/01/2023 2024-00000552 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 10/2023 381.89 
12/01/2023 2024-00000875 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 11/2023 635.91 
01/01/2024 2024-00001161 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 12/2023 622.35 
02/01/2024 2024-00001498 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 01/2024 421.82 
03/01/2024 2024-00001718 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 02/2024 215.15 
04/01/2024 2024-00002001 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 03/2024 415.68 
05/01/2024 2024-00002332 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 04/2024 220.47 
06/01/2024 2024-00002811 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 05/2024 504.65 
07/01/2024 2024-00003089 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 6/2024 459.82 
08/01/2024 2024-00003461 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 07/2024 653.68 
09/01/2024 2024-00003797 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 08/2024 603.13 
09/30/2024 2024-00004019 JE 014.104.805 REC POOLED EQUITY INTEREST 9/2024 530.29 
09/30/2024 2024-00004035 JE 014.104.805 Record FY2024 EOY Accrued Interest (255.85) 
10/01/2024 2025-00000242 JE 014.104.805 REVERSE Record FY2024 EOY Accrued Interest 255.85 

Cash Account: 135.1010 - Interest and Dividends Receivable Accrued Interest Investments Beginning Balance: 0.00 
10/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 (202.77) (202.77) 
10/01/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 (255.85) (458.62) 
09/30/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 255.85 (202.77) 
09/30/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 202.77 0.00 

Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Date Journal Number Journal Type G/L Account Transaction Description Amount 
09/30/2023 2023-00004274 JE 014.135.1010 Record FY2023 EOY ACCRUED INTEREST 202.77 
10/01/2023 2024-00000274 JE 014.135.1010 Rev Record FY2023 EOY ACCRUED INTEREST (202.77) 
09/30/2024 2024-00004035 JE 014.135.1010 Record FY2024 EOY ACCRUED INTEREST 255.85 
10/01/2024 2025-00000242 JE 014.135.1010 REVERSE Record FY2024 EOY Accrued Interest (255.85) 

User: Donna Guirate Pages: 2 of 2 2/27/2025 12:06:08 PM 

Donna Guirate
Highlight

Donna Guirate
Highlight





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		EMS Trust Cash Reconciliation Report.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



